Preliminary plans (30%) for the project have been completed by Grace 

Design Studios, with access after the date of the published CMAR request.  

The budget and opinion of probable cost for the construction work 

associated with the Project is $33,334,675.00 (Thirty-three million three 

hundred thirty-four thousand, six hundred seventy-five dollars and no cents).  

Grace Design Studios LLC has been selected as the Designer (Professional 

of Record) for this Project. Proposers shall have no communication with the 

Designer regarding this RFQ prior to selection of the CMAR contractor.